‘the Secured Creditor’,  the  physical  possession  of  which has been taken by the Authorised  Officer  of

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on

09  /01/2026     for recovery of       Rs. 44,50,570 /- (Rupees Forty Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand Five Hundred  

Seventy Only  )   as on   19/12/2025   along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f.   19/12/2025   due to the  

‘Secured  Creditor’ from  1.SANJAY PAWAR (Borrower) 2.  PALLAVI  PAWAR  (CO-BORROWER)

having Loan Account Numbers   428HSL95453660     & 428TSH95473146 .     The reserve price is fixed at   Rs.  

19,22,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Only)   and the earnest money deposit will  

be Rs. 1,92,200/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Only)

Description of the immovable property:
All that piece and parcel of the property BEING  FLAT NO. 201, 2ND ADMEASURING

117.47 SQ MTRS SUPER BUILT UP AREA AND 70.48 SQ MTRS BUILT UP AREA,

BUILDING NO B SAI RAJ RESIDENCY, NR SANGAM CHOKDI BHESTAN, SURAT,